900243988 01/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Patriot National Insurance Group, Inc. | | 01/11/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TriGen Holdings Group, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 401 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1650 |
| City: | Ft. Lauderdale |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33301 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85622008 | TRIGEN INSURANCE SOLUTIONS GROUP |
| Serial Number: | 85643697 | TRIGENGROUP YOUR BUSINESS SOLUTION |
| Serial Number: | 85672430 | TRIGEN INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC. |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-665-7273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 2: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PATN-0033US/321983

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0383)P \$90.00 8562

900243988

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Camille M. Miller |
|--|---------------------|
| Signature: | /Camille M. Miller/ |
| Date: | 01/11/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=PATN-0033-34-43 - Assignment#page1.tif source=PATN-0033-34-43 - Assignment#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patriot National Insurance Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1650, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and the associated trademark applications therefor (together the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TriGen Holdings Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1650, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, that portion of the business associated therewith, all of the good will associated with the Marks, and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of the business associated with the Marks, and any applications and/or registrations therefor.

This Assignment is effective as the last date by which all parties have executed this Assignment.

| | Patriot National Insurance Group, Inc. |
|--------------|---|
| Date: | $B_{V:} \leq UU_{-}$ |
| | Name: <u>Steven M. Mariano</u> Title: <u>CEO</u> |
| | TriGen Holdings Group, Inc. |
| Date: /////3 | By: <u>Jack Busick</u> Name: Carla Busick |

ŒO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0385

Exhibit A

| U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Number | Mark |
|---|--|
| 85/622,008 | TRIGEN INSURANCE SOLUTIONS GROUP |
| 85/643,697 | Name of the Contract of the C |
| 85/672,430 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 01/11/2013